Other receivables   -   -   -  47,397 47,397

Total financial assets 14,324   -  88,380 102,704

Financial liabilities

Payables   -   -   -  322,135 322,135

VDP service concession liability (a) 11.28%   -  3,602,984   -  3,602,984

Lease liabilities 2.29% 57,444 57,444

Short-term borrowings 0.42% 289,300   -   -  289,300

Floating rate notes 1.05% 325,000   -   -  325,000

Fixed interest 3.62%   -  3,540,000   -  3,540,000

Total financial liabilities 614,300 7,200,428 322,135 8,136,863

Note:
(a) The weighted average interest rate for the VDP service concession arrangement is the interest rate implicit in the arrangement. AASB 9 requires gains or losses
from VDP refinancing activities to be recognised immediately through profit and loss. The gains or losses reflect the difference between the original contractual cash
flows and the modified cash flows discounted at the original ‘effective interest rate’.

6.1.1 Interest rate risk

Risk management (continued)

FINANCIAL REPORT

 2020-21 Melbourne Water Annual Report   |   117

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis ($ thousands)

Profit or Loss Equity

2021 -50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

-50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

Cash and cash equivalents (11) 11 (11) 11

Interest bearing liabilities 1,007 (1,007) 1,007 (1,007)

Total 996 (996) 996 (996)

($ thousands)

Profit or Loss Equity

2020 -50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

-50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

Cash and cash equivalents (10) 10 (10) 10

Interest bearing liabilities 3,072 (3,072) 3,072 (3,072)

Total 3,061 (3,061) 3,061 (3,061)

Exposures arise predominately from liabilities bearing variable interest rates as the Corporation intends to hold fixed rate liabilities
to maturity. At 30 June 2020 and 30 June 2021, if interest rates had changed by +/- 50 basis points from the year end rates with
all other variables held constant, the net profit before tax and the impact on equity would have changed by the amounts shown
above.

Foreign exchange risk arises when future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities are denominated in a
currency that is not the entity's functional currency.

It is the Corporation's policy to hedge the effect of foreign currency exchange rate movements on the fair values of any transactions